
BUS STOP AFFECTED

SUBSTITUTE INCLEMENT 

WEATHER STOP AM BUS AM TIME PM BUS PM TIME

Boyd & Florence Florence and Ashcraft R15 7:45 AM ----- -----

Boyd & Florence Powder Pt and Florence ----- ----- R13 3:59 PM

Matthew & Creekcross Morello & Alcott R20 7:48 AM R16 3:49 PM

Morello & Matthew Morello & Alcott R20 7:48 AM R16 3:49 PM

Morello & Orca Morello & Alcott R20 7:48 AM R16 3:49 PM

Qil-xe-mait Capilano & Hwy 19 R22 7:45 AM R22 3:30 PM

River's Edge & Honey Wulff Kaye & Peterson R16 8:07 AM R12 3:47 PM

Seablush & White Heather Summerset & Hwy pulloff R15 7:20 AM R16 3:53 PM

Si-Em-Heights Capilano & Hwy 19 R22 7:45 AM R22 3:30 PM

Summerset mailboxes Summerset & Hwy pulloff R15 7:20 AM R16 3:53 PM

BUS STOP AFFECTED

SUBSTITUTE INCLEMENT 

WEATHER STOP AM BUS AM TIME PM BUS PM TIME

Arrowsmith Independent School Van Horne & Jones R7 7:47 AM R7 3:22 PM

Chatsworth & Tralee Chatsworth & Kriscott R7 7:55 AM R7 3:35 PM

Corcan & Grandrose Corcan & Dorman R6 8:03 AM R6 3:55 PM

Corcan & Koskimo Corcan & Dorman R10 7:55 AM R10 3:45 PM

Corcan & Timberlake Corcan & Dorman R10 7:55 AM R10 3:45 PM

Corcan - 670 Corcan & Dorman ----- ----- R6 3:55 PM

Corcan - 730 Corcan & Dorman R6 8:03 AM R6 3:55 PM

Cowland & Anderson Crosley & Hwy R19 7:56 AM R19 4:05 PM

Crosley & Callow Crosley & Hwy R19 7:56 AM R19 4:05 PM

Meadowood & Ashling Corcan & Dorman R10 7:55 AM R10 3:45 PM

Meadowood & Wesley Corcan & Dorman R10 7:55 AM R10 3:45 AM

Meadowood Store Corcan & Dorman R10 7:55 AM R10 3:45 PM

Nahmint & Hwy Corcan & Dorman R6 8:03 AM R6 3:55 PM

Oakdowne - 429 Corcan & Dorman R6 8:03 AM R6 3:55 PM

Ohiat & Nahmint Corcan & Dorman R6 8:03 AM R6 3:55 PM

Qualicum Village Gate Corcan & Dorman R10 7:55 AM R10 3:45 PM

Warder & Fowler (AM) Boorman Rd & Hwy pullout R17 7:51 AM ----- -----

Warder & Fowler (PM) Widgeon & Hwy ----- ----- R17 3:40 PM

Whistler & Boorman (AM) Boorman Rd & Hwy pullout R17 7:51 AM ----- -----

Whistler & Boorman (PM) Widgeon & Hwy ----- ----- R17 3:40 PM

BUS STOP AFFECTED

SUBSTITUTE INCLEMENT 

WEATHER STOP AM BUS AM TIME PM BUS PM TIME

No Changes ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

The following are stop substitutions initiated by the school district during inclement weather due to potentially unsafe 

road conditions for school busses. If your stop is not listed here, it is not effected by our inclement weather route 

changes.

Inclement weather routes are initiated by the district and communicated to parents first thing in the morning on any 

day in which deemed necessary due to weather related road conditions.

KWALIKUM SECONDARY SCHOOL (KSS)

BALLENAS SECONDARY SCHOOL (BSS)

NOTE: To ensure the safety of all students, there is a 10 minute leeway on either side of the listed times. 

Qualicum School District

2024-25 Inclement Weather Bus Route & Stop Schedule Changes

WINCHELSEA 

1



BUS STOP AFFECTED

SUBSTITUTE INCLEMENT 

WEATHER STOP AM BUS AM TIME PM BUS PM TIME

No Changes ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

BUS STOP AFFECTED

SUBSTITUTE INCLEMENT 

WEATHER STOP AM BUS AM TIME PM BUS PM TIME

Corcan & Koskimo Corcan & Dorman R9 8:28 AM R9 3:35 PM

Corcan & Timberlake Corcan & Dorman R9 8:28 AM R9 3:35 PM

Corcan  745 AM /  670 PM Corcan & Dorman R9 8:28 AM R9 3:35 PM

Grand Rose - 1900 Corcan & Dorman R9 8:28 AM R9 3:35 PM

Meadowood & Ashling Corcan & Dorman R9 8:28 AM R9 3:35 PM

Meadowood & Wesley Corcan & Dorman R9 8:28 AM R9 3:35 PM

Meadowood Store Corcan & Dorman R9 8:28 AM R9 3:35 PM

Ohiat & Nahmint Corcan & Dorman R9 8:28 AM R9 3:35 PM

Qualicum Village Gate Corcan & Dorman R9 8:28 AM R9 3:35 PM

Turnbull & Horne Lake Spider Lake & Turnbull R8 8:13 AM R8 3:20 PM

Warder & Fowler AM Widgeon & Hwy R11 8:12 AM ----- -----

Warder & Fowler PM Boorman Rd & Hwy pullout ----- ----- R11 3:31 PM

BUS STOP AFFECTED

SUBSTITUTE INCLEMENT 

WEATHER STOP AM BUS AM TIME PM BUS PM TIME

Hilliers and Brooklyn Jones & Van Horne R1 7:20 AM R1 2:30 PM

BUS STOP AFFECTED

SUBSTITUTE INCLEMENT 

WEATHER STOP AM BUS AM TIME PM BUS PM TIME

Boyd & Florence Florence & Ashcraft R15 7:45 AM R20 2:11 PM

Capilano Rd Capilano & Hwy 19 R22 7:45 AM R22 2:30 PM

Powder Point & Florence Florence & Ashcraft R15 7:45 AM R20 2:11 PM

Powder Point & Anchor Florence & Ashcraft R15 7:45 AM R20 2:11 PM

Matthew & Creekcross Morello & Alcott R20 7:48 AM R16 2:19 PM

Morello & Matthew Morello & Alcott R20 7:48 AM R16 2:19 PM

Morello & Orca Morello & Alcott R20 7:48 AM R16 2:19 PM

Morello - 1825 Morello & Alcott R20 7:48 AM R16 2:19 PM

Morello - 2575 Morello & Alcott R20 7:48 AM R16 2:19 PM

River's Edge & Honey Wulff Kaye & Peterson R20 7:23 AM R20 2:25 PM

Seablush and Sundew Summerset & Hwy pull off R15 7:20 AM R16 2:28 PM

Seablush & White Heather Summerset & Hwy pull off R15 7:20 AM R16 2:28 PM

Si-Em Heights Capilano & Hwy 19 R22 7:45 AM R22 2:30 PM

Summerset mailboxes Summerset & Hwy pull off R15 7:20 AM R16 2:28 PM

Qil-xe-Mait Capilano & Hwy 19 R22 7:45 AM R22 2:30 PM

BUS STOP AFFECTED

SUBSTITUTE INCLEMENT 

WEATHER STOP AM BUS AM TIME PM BUS PM TIME

Hilliers & Brooklyn Van Horne & Jones R21 8:04 AM R21 3:05 PM

Melrose Rd.- 3621 Redman & Hwy (old store site) R21 8:20 AM R21 3:26 PM

Whiskey Creek Estates Redman & Hwy (old store site) R21 8:20 AM R21 3:26 PM

QUALICUM BEACH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (QBES)

SPRINGWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (SES)

ARROWVIEW  ELEMENTARY (AES)

BOWSER  ELEMENTARY (BES)

ERRINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (EES)

NANOOSE BAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (NBES)

2



BUS STOP AFFECTED

SUBSTITUTE INCLEMENT 

WEATHER STOP AM BUS AM TIME PM BUS PM TIME

No Changes ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

3


